
No. 18-561 

0RUS ASHBY BERKLEY, ET AL., 

Petitioners, 
V. 

FEDERAL ENERGY REGULATORY COMMISSION, ET. AL., 

Respondents. 

AFFIDAVIT 

On this 29th day of November, 2018, I, Anthony G. Lantagne, hereby certify 
that this BRIEF OF THE RUTHERFORD INSTITUTE AS AMICUS CURIAE IN 
SUPPORT OF PETITIONERS was sent this same day via First Class, Certified mail, 
to the Supreme Court of the United States. I further certify that I have served by 
First Class mail and email this same date the required copies to the parties listed 
below: 

Guy M. Harbert, III 
Counsel of Record 
Mia Yugo 
Thomas J. Bondurant, Jr. 
GENTRY LOCKE 
10 Franklin Road S.E., Suite 900 
Roanoke, Virginia 24011 
(540) 983-9300 (tel) 
(540) 983-9400 (fax) 
Harbert@gentrylocke.com 
Yugo@gentrylocke .com 
Bondurant@gentrylocke.com 
Counsel for Petitioners 

Mark Edward Frye 
Penn, Stuart & Eskridge 
804 Anderson Street 
Bristol, TN 37620-2009 
423-793-4815 
mfrye@pennstuart.com 
and 
Seth Michael Land 
Wade W allihan Massie 
PennStuart 
208 East Main Street 
Abingdon, VA 24210 
276-623-4422 
sland@pennstuart.com 
wmassie@pennstuart.com 
Counsel for Respondent Mountain Valley Pipeline, LLC 



Susanna Y. Chu 
James Danly 
Beth Guralnick Pacella 
Robert Harris Solomon 
Federal Energy Regulatory Commission 
888 1st Street, NE 
Washington, DC 20426-0000 
202-502-8464 
Susanna. Chu@ferc.gov 
james.danly@ferc.gov -
beth. pacella@ferc.gov 
robert.solomon@ferc.gov 
Counsel for Respondents Federal Energy Regulatory 
Commission and Neil Chatterjee, in his official 
capacity as Acting Chairman of the Federal Energy 
Regulatory Commission 

Noel Francisco 
Solicitor General of the United States 
Room 5616 
DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
950 Pennsylvania Ave., N.W. 
Washington, DC 20530-0001 
(202) 514-2217 
SupremeCtBriefs@USDOJ.gov 

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 
Executed on this 29th day ofNovember, 2018. 

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA ) 
CITY OF RICHMOND ) 

nta e 
Lant egal Printing, Inc. 
801 E. Main Street, Suite 100 
Richmond, Virginia 23219 
(804) 644-04 77 

to-wit: 

Anthony G. Lantagne appeared before me this 29th day of November, 2018, and 
attested that the foregoing affidavit is true and exact to the best of his knowledge 
and belief. ,,, .. .,.,,,, ,, ,, 
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Richard Markell 


